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ANNUL T PAY ROLL

We, the subscribers, severally acknowledge to have received of Chas. L. McChesney, Supervisor Indian Schools, in cash, the
sums set opposite our respective names, in full payment of our shares in the payment to Indians made by said offlcial in
the 2 and 3 quarter, 191__, on account of Payment to the Lower Band of Chinook Indians of Washington, under the provisione
of the Act of Congress, approved August 24, 1912, (37 Stat. L., 518-535)

No. Year of (Various Remarks
Last Present Name Relation Birth Sex Amount Paid Written in}
1 1 James Huckquist Head 1426 " 262.30 11/27/14-2738
2 Wahmaskie Heau 1821 B 000.00 Dec'd Died About 1871
Whose 1.d. ares
3 Dixie James Son 1858 M 000.00 Dec'd Died about 1911
Whose 1.d. are: )
2 Francis James G-Son 1901 M 87.43 11/18/14-2650 Adlin James legsl guardian,
Certificate of Guardianship.5
3 " Eleanor James G-Dau 1904 ¥ 87.43 11/18/14-2651 Adlin James, legal Guardian,
Certificate of Guardianship.5
4 Marie James G-Dau 1910 F 87.43 Adlin James,legal Guardian, Certificate of
11/18/14-2653 Guardian«hip.5 '
4 Whahsaquah or Was-se-quah Head unknown M 000.00 Dec'd. Diedabout 1856
. ’ wWhose 1.d. are:
5 Catherine Hawks George Dau 1827 13 000.00 Dec'd. Died 1912. Her husband Tom Hawks
Whose l.d. are: Huckswelt also listed on roli.
S John Hawks G-Son 1853 M $65.58 paid by Claim 359553 7/23/24 to

children See 126567 1915
$65.57 due Annie Hawks Pd by *'1.361389
10/2/24 Died Sept. 29, 1914
¢ Josephine Hawks Pope G=au 1672 F 131.15 11/24/14~2711 Her father Tom iliwks Huckswelt
listed on this roll

@] Moyahuts Head 1816 F 000.00 Dec'd. Uied about 1806
Whose 1.d. ares
7 , Jack Pisk Son unknown 1 000.00 Dec'd. Died about 1885
whose l.d. are:
7 Henry Pisk or Strong G=son 1365 " 262.30 11/24/14-2712

8 Julia Price Head 1830 F 000.00 Dec'd. Died 1904



10

11

13

14

15

13

14

15

10

17

18

21

Whose l.d. ares
Emily Lucier Cashel

Lulu Roberts Prior
Sterling Price
Alex C. Lussier
Mary Ducheney
Ellen Pellard
Whose 1l.d. are:
Adline James

Alex Pellard

Henry Peers or Pierce

Henry Peers or Plerce

Cahlast

Whose 1.d. ares
l:1len Pellard
Adline James

hlex Pellard
Henry Peers or Pierce

Yahwish

Whose l.d. are:
Tyee John
Whose l.d. aret
Johnny John

Jonas John
Whose l.d. are:
Alice John Chowlhow

Dau
Dau
Son
Son
Dau
Head
Dau
Son
Sén

Head

Head

Dau .
G-Dau

G~-son
G=son
Head
Son
G-Son
G-son

GG-Dau

1854
1863

1872

1808
1864
1868
1848

1848

1903

1808
1664

1568
1348
unknown
1799
1894
1804

1896

52.46
52,46~
52.46
52.46
52.46
000.00
87.43
87.43
87.43

262.29

000,00

000.00
87.43

87.43
87.43
000,00
000.00
52.46
000.00

17.49

11/24/14-2713

1/13/15=2902
11/24/14-2714
11/24/14-2715
Dec'd. Died July 1890, Her father listed below
11/18/14-2654
11/24/14-2716
12/5/14-2838,

12/5/14-2839 His mother Ellen Pellard listed
above

Dec'd. Died about 1873

Dec'd. Died July 1890
11/18/14-2655

11/24/14-2717

12/5/14-2840

Dec'd. Date and age at death unknown. One
of the 1851 signers.

Dec'd. Died about 1873

11/24/14-2718

Dec'd. Died 1903

11/7/14-2853



16

17

18

22
23

24

25
26

27.

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Harriet John
Oscar John
Sampson John
Toney John
Whose l.d. aret
Roy John
Wilson John

Albert Johns

Nellie John
Whose 1.d. are:

_Lena Pete Cultee

Lizzie John Hays
Sallie John George
Tyee John

Whose 1l.d. are
Johnny John

Jounas John

vwhose l.d. aret
Alice John ChowChow
Harriet John

Oscar John

Sampson John

GG-Dau

GG-Son

C-son

G=-son

GG=~son

GG=son

GG=son

G-dau

GG-Dau

GG-Dau
GG-Dau

Head

G-dau

G-dau

G-son

s50n

1897

1899

1840
1892
1896
1878
1840

1876

1884
1878
1799
1804
1864
1896
1897
1849

1357

37,49

52.46
00.00
17.49
17449 -
17.48
00.00

17.49

17.49
17.48
00.00
52.46
00.00
17.49
17,49~

17.48

52.46

Settled Dec. 27,1917 Claim-30070uL  Claim
showsClarence Johns as claiment
12/21/14-2881

Dec'd. Died 1904

11/27/14-2739

11/24/14--2720

Dec'd. Died about 1890, Her father Tyee John
listed on this roll.

11/21/14-2680 Her father,Hesiie or Pete, son
of Wetoolish on this roll.

11/21/14-2676 ditto above
11/21/14-2722 ditto above

Dec'd. Deid about 1873. His falher Yahwish
listed on this roll.

11/24/14-2723

bec'd. Died 1903

12/7/14-2852

Settled Nove 14, 1917 Claim 301129

12/21/14-2882



21

22

23

36

38

39
a0

41

42

43

44

45
46

47

48

S0

Toney John

Whose 1l.d. are:
Roy John

Wilson John
Albert Johns
Nellie John

Lena Pete Cultee
Lizzie John Hays
Sallie John George
Toney John

Whose l.d. aret
Roy John

Wilson John
Albert Johns
Nellie John
Whose l.d. are:
Lena Pete Cultee
Lizzie John llays
Sallie John George
Wetoolisk

Whose 1.d. are:
Heside or Pete
Whose l.d, aret

Lena Pete Cultee

Salllie Pete George
Lizzle Pete llays

Son

G-son

G-son

G~son

Dau

G~dau

G-dau

G~-dau

Head

Son

Son

Son

Head

Dau

Dau

Dau

Head

Son

G-dau

G-dau
G~dau

1846
1892
1896
1876
1840
1876
1884
1878
1846
1892
1896
1878
1840
1876
L1884
1878
unknown
1857
1874

1378
1884

M

M

00.00
17.49
17.49
17.48
00,00
17.49
17.49
17.48
00.00
87.43
87.43
87.43
00.00
87. 43
87.43
87.43
00.00
00.00
87.43

y7.43
87.43

Dec'd. Died 1904

11/27/14-2740

11/24/14-2725

Dec'd. Deid about 1890

11/21/14-2681

11/21/14-2677

11/22/14-2726 .

Dec'd. Died 1904. His father Tyee John listed

on this roll
11/27/14-2741

1124/14-2727

Dec'd. Died about 1890. lier father Tyee John
listed on this roll.

11/21/14-2682 )}  The father !icside or

Pete, son vt Yetgolisk

11/21/14-2678 also list.! on this roll.

11/24/14-2728

Dec'd. Date and age at death unknown.
Alice in 1851,

Dec'd. Died 1900, His wife tii:lie John
listed on this roll.

11/21/14=2683 ) e mother Licllie John also
listed on Llhis
11/24/14-2729 ) roll.

11/21/14-2679 )



28

29

30

31

a3

34

51

52

53

54

55

56

Mary Selissa
Whose 1l.d. are:
Margaret Skamock

Wahpooza
whose 1.d. ares
Mrs, Caroline Charley

Quewish

Whose l.d. ares
Wahpooza

Whose 1l.d. are:

Mrs. Caroline Charley

Ahmoosemose

Whose l.d. ares
Joseph Ahmoosemose
Whose 1.d. ares
Kate Wolkowsky

Looks or Mary Hyasman
Whose 1.d. ares
Frank Hyasman

Jack Hyasman
Whose l.d. are:
George Hyasman

Mary Hyasman Cox
Whose 1l.d. are:
Roland Cox

Agnes Cox
Joseph Ahmoosamose

Whose l.d.aret
Kate Wolkowsky

Headl

Dau

flead

Dau

Head

Dau

G-dau

Head

Son

G-dau

Dau

G~son

G-son

GG-son

GG-dau

GGG-son

GGL~-dau

Head

Dau

unknown
1861
unknown

1866

unknown

unknown

1866
unknown
1851
1875
1823
1856
1852
1878
1885
1908
1910
1831

[REYS]

00,00
262.29
00,00

262,30

00.00

00,00

262.30
00.00
00.00

131.15
00.00
65.57
00.00
32.79
00,00
16,39
16,40
00.00

262,30

Dec'd. Date and age at death unknown.
Alive lin 1851,
11/24/14--2730

Dec'd. Date and age at death unknown.
Alive in 1851. Her father Kuewish
on this roll.

*jer father also listed on this roll.
See #109.

Dec'd, Date and age at death unknown .

Signer of the 1851 Treaty.

Dec'd. Date and age at death unknown.
Alige in 1851.

11/27/14-2743  See H109 and /27
Dec'd. Date and age at death unknown.
Signer of the 1851 Treaty.

Dec'd. Died 1881

1/2/15-2885

Dec'd. Died about 1878

11/27/14-2744

Dec'd. Died about 1890

11/27/14-2745

Dec*d. Died 1911

12/9/14-2658

12/9/14-28%9

Dec'd. Died 1881. liis father wn this roll.

Mhimoos amose.
1/2/15-2886



36

7

38

-39

40

41

60

61

62
63

64

66
67
68
09
70

71

Looks or Mary Hyasman
Whose 1.d. are:
Frank Hyasman

Jack Hyasman
Whose 1.d. are:
George Hyasman

Mary Hyasman Cox
Whose l.d. are:

Roland Cox

Agnes Cox

George W. Johnson

Jane Koholwish

Whose l.d. are:
George Johnson

‘James Johnson

Whose 1l.d. are:
Wilfred Johnson

John Johnson

Cecelia Johnson Oliver
Percy Johnson

Victor Johnson

Myrtle J. Woodcock
James Johnson

Whose l.d. are:
Wilfred Johnson

G-son
G-dau
GG-son
GG-dau

Head

Head

Son

Son

G~son

G-son

G-dau

G-son

G-s0n

G-dau

Heud

Soni

1823
1856
1852
1878
1885
1908
1910

1845

unknown
1845
1846
1877
1879
1881
1084
1887
1889
1846

Y377

000.00
131.15
00.00
65.57
00.00
32.79
32.79

262.30

00,00
131.15
00.00
21.85
21.86
21.86
21.86
21.86
21.86
00,00

43.72

Died about 1878, Her father un this roll
Ahmoosamose,

11/27/14-2746

Dec'd. Died about 1890,

11/27/14-2747

Dec'd. Died 1911}

12/9/14-2860

12/9/14-2861

12/18/14-2879 His mother, Jane Koholwish
listed below.

Dec'd. Deid about 1855.

12/18/14-2880

Dec'd. Died about 1889,

11/27/14-2748

11/19/14-2647

11/27/14-2749

11/27/14-2750

11/19/14-2665

11/29/14-2751

Dec'd/ Died about 1889, liis i.ther 1listed

Alina (Jane Koholwish)
11/27/14-27%2



43

46

73
74
75
76

77

78
79
J

80
81
82
83

84

John Johnson
Cecelia Johnson Oliver
Percy Johnson

Victor Johnson
Myrtle J. Woodcock
Elmermach

Whose l.d. are:

Mrs. Amelia Petit
Mrs. Isabel Bertrand
Julla Price

Whose 1.d. are:
Emily Lucier Cashel
Lulu Roberts Prior

Sterling Price

- Alex C. Lussier

Mary Ducheney

Catherine P. Tellier

85

86

88

whose 1.d. are:
Edward Pelissier

Antoine Pelissier
whose l.d. are:
Miles Pelissier

Ivy P.T.Krooner

Elisee T, Luddington

Dau
Head
Dau
Dau
Dau
G-dau
G-dau
G~son
G-son
G-dau

Dau

G-son
GG-s0on
GG~dau

G-dau

1879
1881
1884
1887
1889
1810
1830
1843
1830
1854
1363
18&2
1858
1852
1839
1862
unknown
1841
18834

1876

11/19/14-2646
11/27/14-2753
11/27/14-2754
11/19/14-2666
11/27/14-2755
Died in 1880

11/24/14-2703
12/4/14-2827

Died. 1904

11/27/41-2756

1/13/15-2901
11/27/14=2757
11/27/14-2758

Died 1902

For corrections see Dept. Approval Jan.2,1915

Dec'd. Date and age at death unknown.

12/17/14~2873
2/10/15-2906

2/10/15-2908

ditto
ditto
ditto

ditto



47

48

49

89

90

91

a3

94
95
96
97

98

99

100
101
102

103

Ella Willey Lawrence
Whose 1.d. are:
George A. Willey
Ella Wilson

Rose Hahn

Kate Toulon
Marshall Lawrence
Minnie P. Kelly
Whose 1.d. ares

Ora Kelly Keyes
Mamie Kelly Hall
william P. Kelly
Walter L. Kelly
John R. Kelly
Matilda Clint Jones
whose 1.d. are:
Joseph Clint

Edward Clint

Annie Jones

Minnie Jones

Ruth Jones

hgnes P, McClintock
Whosel.d. are:

G-dau

GG-son

CG-dau

GG~dau

GG~dau

GG-son

G~dau

GG~dau

GG-dau
GG~son
GG-~son
GG-son
§G-dau
&GG-son
§GC-son
§GC-dau
GG-dau
GG-dau

Gdau

unknown

1878

1885
1883
1885
1895
1863
1883
1890
1885
1887
1892
unknown
1888 -
1895
100}
1903
1905

unknown

00.00

1.64
2:63

1.64
1464
1.64
1464
00.00
1.64
1.64
1.64
1.64
1.64
00.00

1.64

1.64-

1.64
1.64
1.64

00.00

Dec'd. Date and age at death unknown

For corrections see Dept. Approval Jan.2.1915

2/11/15-2923 ditto
ditto
2/10/15-2916 | ditto
ditto

Died about 1910.

12/22/14-2884

2/10/15-2903

2/10/15-2909

2/11/14-2862

2/24/15-2924

DDate and age at death unknown.

For corrections see Dept.Appruval Jan.2,1915.
ditto
ditto
ditto
ditto

Date and age at death unknown.



51

53

54

55

56

104

103

106

107

108

109

110

111

114

115

116

May McC.Bertrand
Wilder McClintock
John McClintock

Leonard McClintock

Melissa Tellier Service

Whose 1.d. are:
John Service

Robert Service

William Service

Mrs. Amelia Petit

Mrs. Isabel Bertrand

Catherine P, Tellier
Whose 1.d., are:
Edward Pelissier

Antoine Pelissier
Whose 1.d. are:
Miles Pelissier

Ivy P.T.Krooner
Elisee T. Luddington

Ella Willey Lawrence
vlhose 1.d, are:

GG-dau
GG~son
GG-son
GG-son
G-dau

GG-~son

GG-son
GG-son
Head
Head

Head
Son
Son
G-soﬁ
G-dau
Dau

Dau

1887
1891
1894
1897
1875
1893

1896

1898

1830

1843

1835
1862
unknown
1381
1884
1876

unlnown

2,65

2,65

2+05

2,65

00.00

2,73
55—

“48.

2.73
262,30
262,30

00.00
32,98
00.00
16.39
16.39
32.78

00.00

For corrections see Dept. Approval Jan.2, 1915
ditto
ditto
ditto

Died 1901

Settled‘July 12, 1915 Claim 270767 ditto

2/17/15-2918

2/7/14-2846 John Service, Sr. leghl Guardian
Certificate of Guardianship Ho.6 Ditto
2/10/15-2919

12/7/14--2847 ditto Ditto

11/24/14-2704 Her mother, Llmcrmack listed
on this roll.

12/4/14-2828 Her mather, Llmermack listed
on this roll.

Died 1902. Her mother flmermacl listed on this
roll.
For corrections see Dept.Apprival Jan2, 1915

Dec'd. Date and age al Jeath unknown.

12/17/14-2874 ditto
2/10/15-290% Jitto
2/10/15-2912 ditto
bDec'd, Date and age at death unknown,



58

59

118

119

1.0

George fi. Willey
Ella Wilson

Rose Hahn

Kate Toulon
Marshall Lawrence
Minnie P. Kelly
Whose l.d. aret

Ora Kelly Keyes
Mamie Kelly Hall
William P, Kelly
Walter E., Kelly
John R. Kelly
Matilda Clint Jones
Whose l.d. are:
Joseph Clint

Edward Clint

Annie Jones

Minnie Jones

Ruth Jones

Agne; P. MctClintock

Whose 1.d. are:
May McC.Dertrand

G-son

G-dau

G~dau

G-dau

G-son

Dau

G~dau

G~dau

G-son

G~son

G-son

Dau

G=son

G-son

G-dau

G-dat

G-~dau

Dau

GG-dau

1478
1885
1843
1885
1893
1863
1883
1890

1885

unknown
14395
1896
1901
1903

1009

unkniown

14837

6.55
6.56
6.56
6.56
6.56
0.00

//8138/
/ B.86/

/6458

/645

12488/

00,00

/78414

For Corrections see Dept.Approval Jan 2,1915

2/11/15-2922 ditto
ditto
2/10/15-2914 ditto

For Corrections see Dept. Approval Jan 2,1915
bied about 1910

12/22/14-28u3

1/30/15-2904

2/10/15--2910

12/4/14-2832

2/24/19--2925

Dec'd. Date and age at death unknown.

For Corrections see Dept.Approval Jan 2,1915,

(ee 3774-36 ditto
34-B65

ditto

ditto

(Lee 19934-23) ditto

Dec'd. Date and age at death unknown.

For corrections see Dept.ippro ol Jan 22,1915



60

%)

u6

133

135
136
136

137

138
139

140

142

143

144

145

Wilder McClintock
John McClintock
Leonard McClintock
Melissa T, Service
Whose 1.d. are:

John Service

Robert Service

William Service
Herbert Petit
John Pickernell
Julia Russell
Tonwah

Whose 1.d. are:
Julla Russell
John Pickernell
Harriet P. Sweeney
Whose 1.d. are:
Frank Sweeney
Walter Sweeney

Lucy S. Langland

Anna 5. Petit
Whose 1.d, are:

GG-son

GG-son

GG-son

Dau-

G-s0n

G-son

Head

Head

Head

Head

Dau

Son

Dau

G-son

G-son

G-dau

G-dau

1891
1894
1397
1875
1593

1894

1898
1849
1839
1844
unknown
1844
1839
1844
1800
180
1881

tiknown

/84288
/8428
/8428

0,00
1849

10.93
2.19

10.93
219

262,30
2o 29
262,29
000,00
05,57
/68.81/
0.00
10.93
10.93
10.93

0.00

For correction see Dept.Approval Jan 2,1915
ditto
ditto
Died 1901.
Settled July 12, 1915 Claim-1"70767
2/10/15-2920

12/7/14-2848 John Service Ur. legal Guardian
Certificate of Guardisnship No.6

2/10/15-2921

12/7/14-2849 " " " “
11/19/14-2670

His mother Tonwah on this roll. Dec'd 12/3/13
11/27/14-2759 Her mother li-ted as Tonwah,thisroll
Died about 1874. Alive in 1801

11/27/14-2760

Died 12/3/1913

Died 1898

11/27/14-2761

12/4/14-2830

11/27/14-2762

Died 1888



67

o8

69

70

71

147

148
149

150

151

Georgia P, Winship
Ida S. Lingenfelter
Whose 1.d. are:
Mary L. Boylan
Josie L. Neuort
Phoebe S. Petit
Whose 1.d. are:
Eva Petit

Ada Petit

Fred Petit

Mary P. Bouten
Whose 1.d. ares
Vasco Bouten
Eugene Bouten
Emma Bouten Petit
Whose L.D. are:
Elsie P. Mechals
Lulu Petit Sund .
James Petit

Hazel Petit

Frank Petit
August Petit

Harriet P. Sweeney
Whose l.d. are:

GG-dau

G-dau

‘GG~-dau

GG-dau
G-dau
GG-dau
GG-dau
GG-son
Déu
G-son
G-son
G-dau
GG-dau
GG=-dau
GG~son
GG~dau
GG=son
QG—son

Head

1878
1864

1386
1889

1870

1887

1888

1892

1845

1876

unknown

18365

1883

18835

18380

1893

1391

1400

1344

10.93

0.00

/
el

0.00
3.65
3.64
3.64
0.00
21.86
21.86
0.00
3.65
/ 3B/
/584
/346f
/3464
/3464

0.00

11/27/14-2763

Died 1893

Died 1894,
12/12/14-2869
11/27/14-2764
11/27/14-2765
Died 1905
11/27/14--2766
2/26/15--2927
Died 1903

12/8/14-2856

Died 1898. Her mother Tenwah listed on this roll



161 Frank Sweeney Son 1860 M 43,71 11/27/14-2767

162 Walter Sweeney Son 1880 M 43,71 12/4/14-2831
163 Lucy S. Langland Dau 1881 F 43,71 11/27/14-2768
Anna S, Petit Dau unknown F 0.00 Died about 1888
Whose l.d. aret
164 Georgia P. Winship G-dau 1878 F 43,72 11/27/14-2769
Ida S, Lingenfelter Dau ° 1864 F 0.00 Died 1893
Whosel.d. are:
165 Mary L, Boylan G-dau 1886 ¥ /20 g6/
166 Josie L. Neuvert G~dau 1889 r /21 .p6/
Phoebe S. Petit Dau 1870 F 0,00 Died 1894
Whose 1.d. are:
167 Eva Petit G-dau 1887 F 14.57 12/12/14--2868
168 Ada Petit G-dau 1388 F 14,57 11/27/14--27170
169 Fred Petit G-saon 1892 M 14,58 11/27/14-2771
Mary P, Bouten Head 1845 F 0.00 Died 1905. Her mother Tenwah listed on this roll
Whose l.d. ares
170 Vasco Bouten Son 1876 " 87.43 11/27/14-2772
171 Eugene Bouten Son unknown M 87.43 2/24/15-2926
Emma Bouten Petit Dau 1865 F 0.00 Died 1903
Whose 1l.d. are:
172 Elsie Petit Mechals G-dau 1383 F 14.58 12/8/14-2857
173 Lulu Petit Sund : G-dau 1885 F /Yads1 )
174 James Petit G-son 1686 1 14ds7 ) Paid by Claim It is believid these pmts
175 Hazel Petit G=dau 1893 F 3457 ) were paid sometime between the years 1955

176 Frank Petit G-son 1691 H /1487 ) -~ 192,
177 August Petlit G-son 1900 ] /1457 )



77

78

79

80

81

82

178

179

180

181
182

133

185
166
1437
188
189
190
191

192

Cow-cow-wan

Whose l.d. 1s:
QOecella Cow-cow-wan
Whose 1l.d. ist

Mrs. Catherine DBrown
Cecelia Cow-cow-wan
Whose 1.d. is:

Mrs., Catherine Brown
Mrs, Catherine Brown
Mary Kelly

Whose l.d. are:
Louis R, Ducheney
Agnes D. Elliott
Mary D, Fitzpatrick
Sophia D. Enyard
Judith U, Peere
vhose l.d. are:

Lucy P. Fitzpatrick
Amelia P, Alden
Alinda P. Boldt
Silas Peers

Rosa Gricks

Richard Peers

Mabel P. Christian

James G. Preble

Head

Dau

G~dau

Head

Dau

Head

Head

Son

Dau

Dau

Dau

Dau

G-dau

G-dau

G-dau

G-son

G~-dau

G-s5aon

G-dau

Son

unknown

1826

1850

1826

1850

1850

1828

1852

1844

1857

1845

1865

18368

1876

1379

1873

1887

1890

1865

0,00
0.00
262,29
0.00
262,29
262,29
0.00
32,79
/32.7%/
32.78
32.79
0.00
4.69
4,69
4.69
4.68

/ £.88
4.68
4.68

32,79

Dec'd.Date and age at death unknown. Alive

in 1851.

Died 1871

11/20/14-2671

Died 1871. tler father also on this roll

(Cow-cow-wan)

11/20/14-2672

11/20/14-2673

Died 1911.Maiden name Rondeau--dau of Margaret
Chinook, Louis Rondeau .

11/27/14-2713

Settled July 8, 1915 Calim 2700646

1/13/15--2900

11/27/14-2774

Died 1901

1/5/15-2892

12/17/14-2875

11/21/14-2817

12/4/14--2836

Paid Claim 34907¢ 11/9/22

12/5/14-2841

11/25/14-2736

2/10/15-2913  (See followln: page )



(192 James G. Preble) CONtINUEUeooscnncoseses ( “This agreement does not relinquish my rights to allotment

{ of land on the Quinault Reservation in the State of iashington".
( {br. Wooster says this proviso in the relinquishmernt does not .

( nullify the agreement. That he relinquishes only his right

{ to this benefit to the Lower Brand of Chinook Indians on acct

( of lands.

E (Mr. Boone agrees with this) Inquiry by Auditor=

JWP 7/10/15

193 Mary Kelly Ward Dau 1870 ¥ 32.78 11/20/14-2674

194 Sereta K. Obrender Dau 16876 F 32,78 11/24/14-2732

195 Louis R. Ducheney Head 1846 M 262429 11/27/14-2775 His mother Mary Kelley,listed
Judith D. Peers Head 1845 F 0,00 Died 1901, lier mother May Kelley, listed on roll
Whose l.d. are: 7

196 Lucy P. Fitzpatrick Dau 1865 F 37.47 1/5/15-2893

197 Amelia P. Alden Dau 1868 F 37.47 12/17/14-2876

198 Alinda P, Boldt Dau 1876 F 37.47 - 11/27/14-2818

199 Silas Peers Son 1879 M 37.47 12/4/14--2837

200 Rosa Gricks Dau 1873 F Vesdiva Paid Cl. 349076 11/9/22

201 Richard Peers Son 1887 " 37.47 12/5/14-2842

202 Mabel P. Christian Dau 1890 F 37.47 1/25/14-2737

Ec-cle-sic or Amelia Durival Iead 1826 F 0.00 Died 1910

Whose l.d. are:

203 Mary Durival liendren Dau 1850 F 43,72 12/5/14-2843

204 Louis Durival Son 1860 11 43.71 11/27/14-2819

205 Julian tro Son 1843 # 43,71 11/21/14=-2820



87

83

89

90

9l

214

215

216

or7

219

Margaret E.P.,Wilson
Sophia Nelson

Mary Oliver

Whose 1l.d. are:
Jennie O. Goddard
Sophia O. Eggers
Lena O. Moon
Adeline Oliver

William Oliver

Mary D. Hendren

Julian Ero

Chuluck or Julia Hallet
Whose 1.d. are:
Horace H. Hallet

Alexander lallet
Annie H, Busby
Delia Hallet Rowland
Whose l.d. are:
William Rowland
Ketalutsin

Whose 1.J. are:

Edward UScarborough

March S, Hays
Whose l.d, are:

Dau

Dau

Dau

G~dau

G-dau

G-dau

G-dau

G-son

Head

Head

Head

Son

Son

Dau

Dau

G-saon

Head

Son

Dau

1881
1884
1.8 86
1890
1888

1850

1843
1833
1863
1880
1875
unknown
15381
unknown
1849

unknown

43,72
43.72
0.00
/8418
8,75
.74/
/8474
#.74/

262.29

262,29
0,00
65.57
65.57
/6%.%8

0.00

0,00
131.15

0.00

11/20/14-2675

©11/27/14-2821

Died 1906

11/27/14-2776

Gettled July 23, 1915,Claim 771191

12/5/14-2844 . Her mother,Ec-clc-sic or Amelia
Durival listed on this roll.

11/27/14-2822 His mother,Ec-cle-sic * " *
Died 1883

11/27/14-2777

11227/14-2778

Lec'd, June 2, 1913

Dec'd. Date and age at death unknown
11/24/14--2731

Died about 1856

11/27/14=2779

Dec'd., Date and age at death nuknown.



20
221
93 222
94
223
95
9%
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
97
231
93 232
99
100
233

Henry Hays

Fred Hays

Edward Scarborough

Ah~Kia
Whose 1l.d. are:
John Clipp

Hatwi Walley

#hose 1.d, are:
Lucy Capoman
Whose l.d. are:
Glen Capoman
Solom&n Capoman
Herbert Capoman
Eva Capoman
Harten Capoman
Harris Capoman
Melvin Capoman
Ella Walley

Whose 1.d. are:
Daisy Sanders

John Clipp

Hatwi Walley
Whose l.d. are:
Lucy Capoman
Whose l.d. are:
Glen Capoman

G=son
G-son
Head
Head
Son
Dau
G-dau
GG-son
GG-son
GG~son
GG~-dau
GG~son
GG-son
GG-son
G=-dau

GG-dau

Head
Head
Dau

G-s0n

1878
1876
1849
unknown
1849
1830

1868

1899
1902
1906
1909
1912
1862

1891

1849
1830
1868

1895

/6337
#5458
262.29
0,00
131,15
0.00
0.00
9.37
9.37
9.37
9.37
9.37
9.36
9.36
0.00

65.58

262,30
0.00
0.00

18,75

11/27/14-2781 His mother: Kelalutsin on this roll

Dec'd. Date & age at death unknown. Alive in 1851

11/27/14-2782
Died 1880

Died, 12/10/1913
11/27/14-2783
11/27/14-2784
11/27/14-2785
11/27/14-2786
11/27/14-2787
11/27/14-2788
11/27/14-2789

Died 1892

11/27/14-2790 Her mother Ella Walley,GDau
of ‘Ah-Kia on this roll

11/27/14-2792

His mother, Ah-Kia this roll

Died 1880. her mother,Ah-Kia Lhis roll

Died 12/10/1913

11/27/14-2793



101

102
103

104

105 .

106

L34

235

@37

238

239

245

246

247

Solomon Capoman
tHerbert Capoman
Eva Capoman
Hartin Capoman
Harris Capoman
Melvin Capoman
Ella Walley
Whose l.d. is:
Daisy Sanders

James Julius

Melissa Birnie

’Mary Walouse

Whose ].d. is:
Victoria ilawks

Tom Hawks or Huckswelt

Whose 1. d. is:
Johnny Hawks

Josephine Hawks Pope

Mary F. Weston
Whose l.d. are:
Mary Weston Jette

James Weston

G-dau

G-son

G-son

G-son

Dau

G-dau

Head

Head

Head

Dau

Head

Son

Dau

Head

Dau

Son

1897
1899
1902
1906
1900
1912
1862
1891
1843
1846
1831
1863
1826

1853

1872

1833

1856

18,73
18.73
18.74
18.74
18.74
18.74
0.00
131.15
262,29
262.29
00.00
262,29

0,00

11/27/14-2794
11/27/14-2795
11/27/14-2791
11/27/14-2796
11/27/14-2797
11/27/14-2798
Died 1892

11/27/14-2799
11/47/14-2800

12/17/14-2877

Died about 1881

11/27/14-2801

Died about 1886, tiis wife Catherine Hawks George
listed on roll.

1/2 or $65.57 ) Paid children byCl. 359553 7/23/24.Dec'd
1/2 or $65.58 ) Sept. 29, 1914. Due fnnie Hawks Pd

131.15

0.00

65.58

65.58

by C1 361389 10/2/24

11/27/14—2802 Her mother,Catherine Hawks George
on this roll -

Died 1884

11/27/14-2803

11/27/14-2804



248 Lewis Weston Son 1871 M 05.57 11/21/14-2805

249 Inez Weston Shannon Dau 1876 13 65.57 11/27/14-2806
107 W.C. McKay Head 1824 M 0.00 Died 1893
Whose 1.d. are:
250 Leila C. McKay Dau 1870 ¢ 65.58 12/17/14-2878
108 Flora E. McK. Roper Dau unknown F 0,00 Died in 1891
Whose 1.d. are:
251 Kenneth C.Roper G-son 1887 " 32.79 11/27/14-2807
252 Leila R. Kinney G-dau 1886 F 32,79 11/27/14-2808 \
253 Thomas C. McKay Son 1858 M 65.57 11/27/14-2809
254 James S. McKay Sor 1863 M [:4.95.74 Settled Mar, 28, 1916 Cl. 283909
109 Koopalnuck Head unknown M 0,00 Died 1861. Alive in 1851
Whose l.d. ist :
255 Mrs, Caroline Charley Dau 1866 F 202.29 11/27/14-2810 Her mother See f/7,28 & 29
110 Rosette Quensl Jeffries Head 18395 F 0.00 Died 1899
: whose l.d. are: about -
256 John E. Jeffries Son 1851 M 131,15 12/4/14-2829
257 william Jeffries Son 1861 M 131.15 11/27/14-2811
111 Frank Quenel Head 1833 It 0,00 Died 1913
Whose 1l.d., ares’
258 Fabian Quenal Son 1880 M 187,43 11/27/14-2812
259 Mary Quenal Langley Dau 1878 ¥ 87.43 11/27/14-2813
260 Alice Quenal Smith : Dau 1876 ¥ 87.43 11/27/14-2814
112 201 Stephen Lucier Head 1845 M 262,29 12/11/14-2863

2 p - 5 Cl 2793.1
113 262 Peter or Pieere Lucier Head 1842 M /4{2{2}4 ugzzl'nggsc.,.B; 133 ¢l



114 203 Annie T. Hunter Head 1840 F /262428

115 Kulchute Head unknown M 0.00 Dec'd. Date & age at death unknown. Signer
Whose 1.d, are: of 1851 Treaty
264 Annie Chapolis Dau 1852 ¥ 131.15 12/7/14-2845
116 Melissa Smith or Tahshuck Dau 1847 F 0.00 Died 1897
Whose 1l.d. are:
6% Edward Smith G-son 1867 . 65,57 12/7/14-2850
200 Maggie Omith Pete G-dau 1476 g 65.58 11/271/14-2815
117 Melissa Smith or Tahshuck tHead 1847 F 0.00 Died 1897. Her father, Kulchute listed on roll
Whose 1.d. ares
267 Edward Smith Son 1867 1 131,15 12/7/14-2851
208 Maggle Smith Pete Dau 1876 ¥ 131.15 11/27/14-2816

$ 13,948.22 Total
All checks drawn on U,S. Treasurer to order of Claiments. ’ ota

DEPARTMINT OF THE INTERIOR,
OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS,
JUL 18, 1914
The foregoing roll, containing the names of surviving members
and imnediate lineal descendants of deceased members of the
Lower and of Chinook Indians of Washington, entitled Lo $/ foh. JOMES
participate in the settlement provided by the Act of fugust
24, 1912 (47 stat. L., 518, 535) is respectfully submitted for
approval . (5igned) CATO SLLLS
Commissioner

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTLRIOR
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY ,
JUL 24, 1914
The foregoing roll is hereby approved as rec« .nded.,

First Assistant Secretary



ANNULTY PAY ROLL

We, the subscribers, severally acknowledge to have received of Chas. F. McChesney, Supervisor Indian Schools, in Cash,
the sums set opposite our respective names, in full payment of our share {n the payment to Indians made by said
official, in the 2 and 3 quarter, 1915, on account of Payment to the Clatsop Tribe of Indians of Oregon, under the
provisions of the Act of Congress approved August 24, 1912 (37 stat. L., 518-535)

No. Name . Relation year of Sex  Amount Pald Date of Cash Various Remarks written un original or
Last Present ship birth Payment or date since added.
and No. check
1 George Tolltech or West Head 1825 M 000.00 Died about 1898  His mother & father also on this roll
Whoae 1.d. 18" : T .
t Rosa Pickernell Dau 1865 F 352.94 11/20/14-2548 G-dau of Mr. and Mrs. Quesnequash on this page
2 Charles Cultee Head 1832 M 000.00 Died 1897 His father also on this rol] (Kularsen)
Whose 1.d. are:
2 Joseph Cultee Son 1804 M 176.47 11/20/14-2549
3 lloward Cultee Son 1877 M 176.47 11/20/14-2550
3 Kularsen Head unkn. M 000.00 Date and age at death unknown. Alive in 185}
Whose 1. d. is:
4 Charles Cultee Son 1832 M 000.00 Died 1897
Whose 1.d. are:
4 Joseph Cultee G-son 1864 M 176.47 11/20/14-2551
5 ‘Howard Cultee G-son 1877 M 176.47 11/20/14-2552
5 6 Mary Wagoner Head 18438 3 352.94 11/20/14-2553 Her father also on this roll (Kulhalah)
6 Kulhalah Head unkn, M 000.00 Died; Date and age at death unknown. Alive in 1851
Whose 1.d. 1is:
7 Mary Wagoner Dau unkn., r 352.94 11/20/14-2554
7 Jack Cotata Head 184 ( M 000.00 Died about 1871 Also on Tillamook roll. sSon of Mrs. Cotata
Whose 1.d. is: or De-o-sa.
8 Samuel Jackson Son 1870 M 352.94 11/20/14-2555 Also on Tillamook roll
8 Cotata lead 1786 M 000. 00 Died about 1886. Signer of 1851 treaty, Hi+ wife on Tillamook
Whose 1.d. are;
9 Jack Cotata Son 1841 M 000,00 Died about 1871. His mother Mrs. Cotata or De-o-so on Tillamook
Whose 1.d. ls:
9 Samuel Jackson G-son 1870 M LL7.05 11/20/14-2556 Also on Tillamook roll
10 Grace Cotata Swahaw Dau 1806 I 117,065 11/20/14-2557 Also on Tillamook roll
11 Filly Cotata Dau 1804 ¥ 117.65 11/20/14-2558 Also on Tillamook roll



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

12

13

14

15

16

L7

18
19

20

22
23

Queaneqush
Whose 1.d. are:
Bob Silackie

George Tolltech or West

Whose 1.d: is:
Rosa Pickernell

Mrs. Queanequash
Whose 1l.d. are:
Bob Silackie

George Tolltech or West

Whose 1.d. is:
Rosa Pickernell

Washington

Whose 1.d. are:
Joseph Lane
Whose 1.d. are:
James Lane

Louisa Lane
Whose 1.d. is:
Nina Lane McBride

Joseph Lane

Whose 1.d, are:-
Loulga Lane

Whose 1.d. is:
Nina Lane McBride
Janes Lane

Silas B. Smith

Whose 1.d. are:
Goldwin T. Swmith

Star T. Smith

Agnes Smith Day
Laconia Smith Oman
May Smith Wallingford

G-dau
Head

S()l]
Son

G-dau
Head
Son
G-son
G-dau
G-gdau
Head
Dau

G-dau
Son

Head

Son
Son
Dau
Dau
Dau

unkn.

1858

1825

1805

unkn,

1858
1825

1865

unkn,

1844

1884

1859

1880

1844

1859

1480
1884

13839

1874
1875
1872
1877
1882

M

4

It oS e i 4

000.

176.

000,

176.

000,

176.
000.

176.

000.

000.

176.

000.

176.

000.

000.

176

176.
000,

70.
70.
70.
70.
70.7

00

47

on

47

00

47
00

00

00

47

00

47

00

00

47
47

00

59
59
59
59

Died, Date and age at death unknown. Alive in 1851, His wife
on this roll"

12/7/14-2558 His mother also on this roll.

Died about 1898 Ii1s mother also on this vroll Mrs. Queanequash

11/20/14-2560

Died, date and age at death unknown., Alive in 1851. Her
husband on this roll

12/7/14-2561 His father also on this roll Queanequash

Died about 1898 His father also on this roll Queanequash

11/20/14-2562

Died, Date and age at death unknown; alive in 1851

Died, about 1894

11/20/14-2563

Died about 1894 Her father Joseph listed below

11/24/14-2564

Died about 1894 son of Washington on this roll

pied about 1894

11/24/14-2565
11/20/14-2560

Died August 1902 liis mother Celiast Cobaway or Helen Smith
is listed.
11/20/14-2567

"11/20/14-2568

11/20/14-2569
11 206/14-2570
11/20/14-2571



20

21

22

23

24

42

44
45
46

48
49
50
51

Celiast Cobaway or
Helen Smith

Whose 1.d. are:
Silas B. Smith
Whose 1.d. are:
Goldwin T. Smith
Star T. Smith

Agnes Smith Day
Laconia Smith Oman
May Smith Wallingford
Charlotte Effler
Josephine Smith Ketchum
Whose 1.d. are:
Elsie Ketchum Foote
Mary Ketchum Ford
Frances K. Kaston
Isabel K. Ballagh
Louisa K. Shedd
Melcena K. Hamilton
Clarence Ketchum
Dexter Ketchum
Robert Ketchum
Alfred Ketchum

Charlotte Smith Effler

Jogsephine Smith Ketchum
Whose 1.d. are:
Elsie Ketchum Foote
Mary Ketchum Ford
Frances K. Kaston
Isabel K. Ballagh
Louisa K. Shedd
Melcena K. Hamilton
Clarence Ketchum
Dexter Ketchum
Robert Ketchum
Alfred Ketchum

Head
Son

G-son
G-sun
G-dau
G-dau
G-dau
Dau

Dau

G-dau
G-dau
G-dau
G-dau
G-dau
G-dau
G-son
G-son
G-son
G-son

Head

Head

Dau
Dau
Dau
Dau
Dau
Dau
Son
Son
Son
Son

1801
1839

1874
1875
1872
1877
1882
1847
1833

1875
1852
1854
1856
18663
1869
1860
1871
1880
1877

1847
1835

1875
1852
1854
1856
1863
1869
1860
1871
1880
1877

s

m o o XX

TTXX=m=mmma

T XTI ==mmoEmonE

000.00
000.00

23.53
23.53
23.53
23.53
23.53
117.65
000.00

11.77
11,77
11.77
11.77
11.77
11.76
11.76
11.76
11.76
11.76

352.94

000.00

35.30
35.30
35.30
35.30
15.29
35.29
35.29
35.29
35.29
35.29

Died June 18,

Died August 1902.

11/20/14-2572
11/20/14-2573
11/20/14-2574
11/20/14-2575
11/20/14-2576
11/20/14-2577
Died 1891

12/8/14-2578
12/10/14-2579
12/2/14-2580
12/2/14-2581
1/5/15-2582
11/24/14-2583
1/8/15-2584
11/21/14-2585
12/2/14-2586
11/21/14-2587

11/20/14-2588
Died 1891

12/8/14-2589
12/10/14-2590
12/2/14-2591
12/2/14-2592
1/5/15-2593
11/24/14-25%
1/8/15-2595
11/21/14-259%6
12/2/14-2597
11/21/14-2598

In the past this name was interpreted

to be Colfast, but {t is Celiast. See 1913

Clatsop roll.

Her mother Celiast Cobaway or Helen Smith

fler mother Celiast Cobaway or llelen smith



25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

59
60

61

63

64
65

606
67

68

Edward Getvals
Whose 1.d. are:
David Gervais
Dan Gervais
Bessie May Starr
Isabelle Hackman

Frances Thompson
Whose 1.d. are:
Edward Thompson
Bert Thompson
Juneta Thompson

Arabella Jones
Whose 1, d. are:
Agnes Kromlauf
William Tone

David Gervais

Whose 1. d. are:
Magglie Gervals Loren
Whose 1. d. are:
Willard Gay

Frank Gay

Dolly Loren Ramp
Frank Gervais

Whose 1. d. 1is:
Gevrge F. Gervals

Frank Gervais
Whose 1.d. is:
George F. Gervais

Mary Cook

Whose 1.d. are:
Emma E. Cook

Anna Cook McMillan
Whose 1. d. is:
Rose McMillan Casey
Kate Cook Painter
Whose 1.d. are:
William G. Painter

Head

~ Son

Son
Dau
Dau
Dau
G-son
G-son
G-dau

Dau

G-dau
G-son

Head
Dau
G-son
G-son
G-dau
Son
G-son
llead
Son

Head

Dau
Dau

G-dau
Dau

G-son

1826
1861
1879
1882
1868
1878
1895
1898
1907
1874

1895
1903

1814
1852

1871

1873

1890
1855

1878

1835

1876 .

1840

1854

unkn

1884
1842

1879

Xz

mTm I X

000.00
58.873
58.82
58.82
58.82

000.00
19.61
19.61
19.61

000.00

29.41
29.41

000.00
000.00

58.82

58.82

58.83
000.00
176.47
000.00
352.9
000.00

-88:23-
000.00

48,23
000.00

22.06

Died Feb. 14-1913

11/23/14-2684

11/23/14-2685

11/23/14-2686

12/3/14/2823

Died Nov. 17, 1910

12/14/14-2370 Geo. W. Phelps Legal Guardian, (G No. 2
12/14/14-2871 Geo. W. Phelps Legal Guardian, CG No. 2
12/14/14-2872 Geo. W. Phelps Legal Guardian, CG No. 2
Died August 6, 1912

11/23/14-2599 '
11/23/14-2702 David Gervais, Legal Guardian, CG No. 3

Died 1854 or 1835

Died 1909

11/24/14-2600

12/2/14-2601

12/11/14-2602

Died about 1884

11/20/14/2603

Died about 1884. His father David Gervais listed above
11/18/14-2604

Died about 1896

Died
Died Dec. 1884

11/20/14-2606
Died May, 1901

11/24/14-2607



35

36

37

38

39

40

64
70

71.

72

77

Ida May Painter
Ella Pailnter Vosburg
Annie Pafinter Smith

Helen Cook Butler
Whose 1.d. 1is:
Edward Butler

Kate Cook Painter
Whose l.d. are:
William G. Painter
Ida May Painter

Ella Painter Vosburg
Annie Painter Smicth

Cecust
Whose 1.d. are:
Mary L. Morrison

William Lattie
Whose 1, d. are:
Esther M. Lattie
Ruby L. Armstrong
Helen L. Cloutrie
Whose 1.d. are:
Alice C. calder
Ada C. Hall

Mary C. Philbrick
Sarah C. Coffman
wWhose l.d. are:
Ada Coffman Bain
William L. Coffman
Daniel A. Coffman
Meta C. Zachrisson
Levi D. Coffman
Percy L. Coffman
Eva C. Thomas

G-dan
G-dau
G-dau

Dau
G-8son
Head

Son
Dau
Dau
Dau

Head
Dau
Son

G-dau
G~dau
Dau

G-dau
G-dau
G-dau
G-dau

G-gdau
G-gson
G-gson
G-gdau
G-gson
G-gson
G-gdau

1882
1884
1886

unkn.

unkn.

1842
1879
1882
1884
1886
1821
1852
1834
1873

1876
1836

unkn.
unkn.

1861
1856

1879
1874
1876
1890
1885
1883
1884

mm = X

o]

= m T

TXT XTI

22.06
22.006
22.06

000,00
88.24
000.00
88.23
88.23
88.24
88.24
000.00
117.65
000.00
58.82
58.83
000.00
29.41
29.41

29.41
00.00

11/20/14-2608
1/13/15-2609
11/24/14-2610

Died, date and age at death unknown
11/20/14-2611
Died May, 1901 Daughter of Mary Cook listed on this roll.

11/24/14-2612
11/20/13-2613
12/2/14-2614

11/24/14-2615

Died 1871
11/20/14-2616
Died 1894

11/20/14-2617
11/20/14-2618
Died about 1882

12/7/14-2619
12/7/14-2620
12/9/14~2621
Died 1891

12/7/14-2622
SETTLED JULY 16, 1915 Claim 271075
11/20/14+2624
2/10/15-2625
12/8/14-2626

11/24/14-2627

2/10/15-2628



41

42

43

44

45

46

90
91

92
93
94

102

103
104
105

106
107
108
109
110
11l
112
113
114

William Lattie
Whose 1.d. are:
Esther M. Lattie
Ruby L. Armstrong

Helen L. Cloutrie
Whose 1.d. are:
Alice C. Calder
Ada C. Hall

Mary C. Philbrick
Sarah C. Coffman
Whose 1.d. are:
Ada Coffman Bain
William L. Coffman
Daniel A. Coffman
Meta C. Zachrisson
Levi D. Coffman
Percy L. Coffman
Eva C. Thomas

Tsolix
Whose 1.d. are:
Maggie T. Chinose

- Lucy T. Clipps

Whose 1. d. are:
Joseph Cultee
Quinaie Clipps
Sallie T. Williams

Grace Sorter
Whose 1.d. are:
Myra S. Moody
Richard Sorter
John Sorter

Levi Sorter

Jacob Sorter

Rosa Sorter McCoy
Lizzie S. Spencer
Julia Sorter
Irene S. McLean

Head

Dau
Dau

Head

Dau
Dau
Dau
Dau

G-dau
G-son
G-son
G-dau
G-son
G-son
G-dau

Head

Dau
Dau

G-son
G-son
Dau

Head

Dau
Son
Son
Son
Son
Dau
Dau
Dau
Dau

1834

1873
1876

1836

unkn,
unkn,

1861
1856

1879
1874
1876
1890
1885
1883
1884

1843

1870
1861

1896
1886
1867

1845

1867
1873
1881
1883
1890
1872
1876
1879
1888

oo oM

MW

=

m X

000.00

176.47
176 .47

000.00

000.00

117.65
000.00

-58+82-
-58:82--
117.65

000.00

39.21
39,21
-39-24-
39.21
39.22
39,22
39,22
--39522--
-~39:22--

Died‘1894 son of Cecust ligted above
11/20/14-2629
11/20/14-2630
Died 1882 Dau of Cecust listed abave
12/7/14-2631

12/7/14-2632

12/9/14-2633

Died 1891

12/7/14-2634

SETTLED JULY 16, 1915 Claim 271075
11/20/14-2636

2/10/15-2637

12/8/14/2638

11/24/14/2639

2/10/15-2915

Died 1903

12/2/14/2641
Died 1901

SETTLED March 26, 1917 Claim 298346
SETTLED November 21, 1916 Claim 294794
12/2/14/2642

Died 1902

11/20/14-2623

2/15/15-2644

SETTLED August 7, 1915 cl, 272272
2/10/15-2656

11/20/14-2657

11/20/14-2658

12/2/14-2659

SETTLED Nov. 8, 1915 C1-276451
SETTLED August 3, 1915 Claim 271138



47

48

49

50

51

52

53

115

116
117

119
120
121
122
123

124
125
126

127
128

130
131
132
133
134
135
136

Margaret Cobaway
LaBonte or Ksh-i-ah
Whose 1.d. are:
Louis LaBonte Sr,
Whose 1.d. are:
Louis LaBonte Jr.
Alex LaBonte

Whose 1.d. are:
Carrie LaB. Voutrin
Edward LaBonte

Mary LaB. Countryman
Kate Lab. Cunningham
John LaBonte

" Bart LaBonte

Augustus LaBonte
Julia LaB. Vevette

Victoria LaB. Gregoire

Whose 1.d. are:
Claude LaCourse
Zenaide Meyers
Jerome D. Gregoire
Ellen LaB. Barnstren
Whose 1.d. are:
Duncan Barnsten
Frances Barnsten

Louis LaBonte Sr.
Whose 1.d. are:
Loule LaBonte Jr.
Alex LaBonte

Whose 1.d. are:
Carrie LaB. Vontrin
Edward LaBonte

Mary LaB Countryman
Kate LaB. Cunningham
John LaBonte

Bert LaBonte
Augustine LaBonte

Head
Son

G-son
G-son

G-gdau
G-gson
G-gdau
G-gdau
G-gson
G-gson
G-gson
Dau

Dau

G-son
G-dau
G-son
Dau

G-son
G-dau

Head

Son
Son

G-dau
G-son
G-dau
G-dau
G-son
G-son
G-son

1801

1818

1857
1852

1874
1875
1875
1883
1889
1891
1895
1840

1822

1856
1863
1866
1818

unkn
unkn

1818

1857
1852

1874
1875
1875
1883
1889
1891
1895

ol B e i S SR e RG] h i 4

ol S B 4

<4

< e 4

2z XM= =

000.00
000.00

44,12
000.00

6.30
6030
6.31
6.31
6.30
6.30
6.30
88.23
000.00

29.41
29.41
29.41
000.00

--hb332--
--b4hip--

000.00

176.47
000.00

25.21
25.21
25.21
25.2)
25.21
25.21
25.21

Died 1871
Died 1907

11/23/14/2688
Died about 1897

11/23/14-2689
12/8/14-2854
11/23/14-2690
12/3/14-2824
11/23/14-2691
11/24/14-2705
11/24/14-2864
12/4/14-2833
Died about 1898

11/23/14-2692
11/23/14/2693
11/19/14-2667
Died about 1898

See 87626-12
" "

Died 1907

11/23/14/2694
Died about 1897

11/23/14-2695
12/8/14/2855

11/23/14-2696
12/3/14/2825

11/23/14-2697
11/24/14-2700
12/11/14-2865

There are other children names and

ages unknown. Endeavors to communicate
with them have been unsuccessful Last
heard from in Montreal Canada, fifteen
years ago.

N N N

Son of Margaret Cobaway .n this roll



54

55

56

57

58

59

60

137

138
139
140

141
142

143

© 144

145
146
147

148

Julia LaB. Vevette

Victorla LaB. Gregoire
Whose 1.d. are:

Claude LaCourse
Zenaide Meyers

Jerome D. Gregoire

Ellen LaB. Barnsten
Whose 1.d. are:
Duncan Barnsten
Frances Barnsten

Joseph Laderoute
Whose 1.d. 1is:
Sophie L. R. Drowatsky

Victoria Cluchie

Maggie Adams
Whose 1.d. are:
Emma Adams

Jane Adams

Lizzie A. Johnson

Tostow
Whose 1.d. is:
Kate Tostow Juhrs

Head
Head
Son
Dau
Son

Head

Son
Dau

Head
Dau
Head
Head
Dau
Dau
Dau

Head

Dau

1840
1822
1856
1863
1866
1818

unkn
unkn

1834
18706
1836
1817
1853
1854
1860

L1820

1656

F

o]

M

352

000,
117,
117.
117.
000.

~476:47-
~176147-

000.

352.

352.

000.

117

000,

352,

.94

00
64
65
65

00

00
94
94

00

.64
117.
117,

65
65

00

94

12/4/14/2834
Died about 1898
11/23/14-2698
11/23/14-2699
11/19/14-2668
Died about 1898

See 87626-1912

Died about 1907
11/23/14/2700
11/23/14-2701
Died Dec. 1912
11/24/14-2733
11/25/14-2734
11/25/14-2735

Died about 1876

12/3/14-2826

All checks drawn on U.S, Treasurer to « der to Claimant

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS
The foregoing roll, containing the names of surviving members

July 18, 1914

and immediate lineal descendants of deceased members of the Clatsop

Tribe of Indians of Oregon, entitled to participate in the settlement

11,218.50

provided by the Act of August 24, 1912 (37 Stat, L., 518-515), is respectfully
submitted for approval.

(Signed)

Cato Sells, Comnissioner

Daughter of Margaret Cobaway on thig roll

Daughter of Margaret Cobaway on this roll

Daughter of Margaret Cobaway on this roll

There are other children, names and ages
unknown. Endeavors made to communicate with
them have been unsuccessiul. Last heard from
in Montreal, Canada.

ler husband and father of these children on
Tillamook roll

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR, OFFICE OF THE SECRET.
July 24, 1914

The foregoing-roll (s hereby approved as
recommended,

(Signed) A.A, Jones,
First Assistant Secretary





